
                                          

School Academic Calendar (ALMANAC)  

Session:2025-26 
 

 
 

APRIL-2025 

Date Day Event Remarks 

01 April 2025 Tuesday Welcome Assembly 
New Session 2024-25 

begins 

06 April 2025 Sunday 
Shree Ram Janmotsav (Ram 

Navmi) 
Holiday 

12 April 2025 Saturday 
Introductory Session (Express 

yourself) 

Grads- VI To XI 

With Alumni 

14 April 2025 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 

22 April 2025 Tuesday Earth Day (Protect the Earth)  Celebration 

23 April 2025 Wednesday 

Pearls of Drop 

(Calligraphy Competition) 

(English & Hindi) 

Grades- I To V 

26 April 2025 Saturday 

Pearls of Drop 

(Calligraphy Competition) 

(English & Hindi) 

Grades- VI To VIII 

30 April 2025 Wednesday 
Parents Orientation 

(P.G. To IX & XI) 
Celebration 

MAY-2025 

03 May 2025 Saturday Hindi Extempore 
Grades-VI To VIII 

Grades- IX To XII 

07 May 2025 Wednesday 
Hindi Kavyanjali Individual 

Recitation Competition 
Grades- P.G. To V 

10 May 2025 Saturday 
Mother’s Day Greetings 

Competition 
Celebration 

12 May 2025 Monday Buddha Purnima Holiday 

20 May 2025 Tuesday Kool-Kat Party Celebration 

21 May 2025 
Wednesday 

 
Summer Vacations Starts Grades- P.G. To XII 

 

 



JUNE -2025 

21 June 2025 Saturday International Yoga Day Yoga Day Celebration 

25 June 2025 Wednesday Classes Commence Grade-P.G. To XII 

JULY- 2025 

05 July 2025 Saturday Van Mahotsav 
Planting & Sapling 

Activity 

6 July 2025 Sunday Muharram Holiday 

15 July 2025 

To 

25 July 2025 

Tuesday 

To 

Friday 

Term-1 

 Periodic Test-1 
Grades-P.G. To XII 

26 July 2025 Saturday Evaluation Day ---------- 

31 July 2025 Thursday 
Gita Shlok & Manas Chaupai 

Competition 
Grades-VI To XII 

AUGUST -2025 

02 August 2025 Saturday PTM (Answer Sheets Showing) Grades- P.G. To XII 

07 August 2025 Thursday 

 Dictionary Consulting 

Competition 

Grades- III To V 

 

Spell Bell Bee Grades- VI To IX 

09 August 2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan Holiday 

15 August 2025 Friday 

Independence Day 

(Tribute To our Heroes)Raksha 

Bandhan 

Celebration 

16 August 2025 Saturday Shree Krishna Janmashtami Holiday 

21 August 2025 Thursday 

Graffiti with Clay Grades-P.G. To II 

Best Out of waste (Origami 

Competition) 
Grades-III To VIII 

SEPTEMBER -2025 

05 September 2025 Friday 
Teacher’s Day 

(Investiture Ceremony) 
Celebration 

05 September 2025 Friday Eid-e-Milad (Baravafat) Holiday 



16 September 2025 

To 

 27 September 2025 

Tuesday 

To 

Saturday 

Term-1 

 Half-Yearly Examinations 

 

Grades-P.G. To XII 

 

 

OCTOBER-2025 

01 October 2025 

& 

02 October 2025 

Wednesday 

& 

Thursday 

Durga Navmi & Vijya Dashmi Holiday 

04 October 2025 Saturday PTM (Answer Sheets Showing) Grades-P.G. To XII 

07 October 2025 Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti Holiday 

11 October 2025 Saturday Inter House Athletics Competition Grade- III To XII 

16 October 2025 Thursday English Elocution Grades-VI To XII 

18 October 2025 Saturday 
Inter House Rangoli Competition & 

Deepawali Celebration 
Grades-IX To XII 

20 October 2025 

To 

 23 October 2025 

Monday 

 To 

Thursday 

Deepawali Holidays 

25 October 2025 Saturday Open Quiz Competition Grade- III To XII 

30 October 2025 Thursday Final Quiz Competition Grade- III To XII 

NOVEMBER-2025 

05 November 2025 Wednesday 
Guru Nanak Jayanti & Dev 

Deepawali 
Holiday 

06 November 2025 Thursday Hindi Debate Grades-VI To XII 

10 November 2025 Thursday Hindi & English Elocution Grades-III To V 

14 November 2025 Friday 
Non-Fire cooking Competition & 

Children Day 
Celebration 

25 November 2025 

To 

 06 December 2025 

Tuesday 

 To 

Saturday 

Term-2: Periodic Test -2 
Grade-PG. To IX & 

XI 

First Pre-Board Exams Grade- X & XII 

DECEMBER-2025 

13 December 2025 Saturday PTM (Answer Sheets Showing) Grade- PG To XII 

18 December 2025 Thursday English Debate Competition Grades-VI To XII 



19 December 2026 

 & 

20 December 2026 

Friday  

To 

Saturday 

Annual Sports Day Grade- III To XII 

22 December 2025 Monday 
Mathematics Day 

(Srinivasa Ramanujam Jayanti) 
Celebration 

24 December 2025 Wednesday 

Synopsis Science Exhibition 

& 

Mind Map 

Grade-IX To XII 

25 December 2025 Thursday Christmas Holiday 

26 December 2025 

To  

04 January 2026 

Friday  

To 

Sunday 

Winter Break Holidays 

JANUARY-2026 

06 January 2026 

 To  

14 January 2026 

Thursday 

To 

Wednesday 

Second Pre-Board Examinations  Grades-X & XII 

15 January 2026 Thursday Makar Sankranti Holiday 

23 January 2026 Friday 
Basant Panchami 

(Saraswati Poojan & Hawan) 
Special Assembly 

26 January 2026 Monday 
Republic Day 

(Swaranjali) 
Celebration 

FEBRUARY-2026 

01 February 2026 Sunday 
Ravidas Jayanti (Maghi 

Purnima) 
Holiday 

15 February 2026 Sunday Maha Shivratri Holiday 

25 February 2026 

To 

14 March 2026 

Wednesday 

To 

Saturday 

Term-2 

Final/Annual Examination-2026 

Grade-PG. To IX 

& 

XI 

 

 

 



 

MARCH-2026 

02 March 2026 

To 

05 March 2026 

Monday 

 To 

Thursday 

Holi Festivals Holidays 

21 March 2026 Saturday Eid-Ul-Fitar Holiday 

26 March 2026 Thursday Ram Navami Holiday 

28 March 2026 Saturday 
PTM 

(Final Report Cards Distribution) 

Grades- VI To IX & 

XI 

31 March 2026 Tuesday 
PTM 

(Final Report Cards Distribution) 
Grades-P.G. To V 

APRIL-2026 

02 April 2026 Thursday 
New Session: 2026-27 Begins 

 
Welcome Assembly 

 

Note: All the dates and Events of “ALMANAC” are tentative and can be changed by the 

School authority.  


